

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HARRIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$191,800.00	\$191,800.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$45,360.00	\$45,360.00	\$31,600.00	\$31,600.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$12.00	\$251,904.00	\$5.94	\$124,692.48	\$10.50	\$220,416.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$41.00	\$3,813.00	\$108.00	\$10,044.00	\$92.00	\$8,556.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$15.00	\$240,990.00	\$7.37	\$118,406.42	\$12.00	\$192,792.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$108.00	\$21,816.00	\$103.00	\$20,806.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$32.40	\$9,720.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,920.00	\$25,920.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$1,050.00	\$216,300.00	\$540.00	\$111,240.00	\$718.00	\$147,908.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$800.00	\$89,600.00	\$648.00	\$72,576.00	\$436.00	\$48,832.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$6,048.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$19,440.00	\$1,912.00	\$7,648.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,048.00	\$36,288.00	\$5,443.00	\$32,658.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$6,804.00	\$61,236.00	\$8,484.00	\$76,356.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$90.00	\$39,150.00	\$157.85	\$68,664.75	\$73.00	\$31,755.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$103.00	\$45,938.00	\$169.49	\$75,592.54	\$87.00	\$38,802.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$119.00	\$24,633.00	\$185.78	\$38,456.46	\$98.00	\$20,286.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$137.00	\$18,632.00	\$191.60	\$26,057.60	\$107.00	\$14,552.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$157.00	\$126,856.00	\$161.20	\$130,249.60	\$99.00	\$79,992.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$182.00	\$27,664.00	\$246.35	\$37,445.20	\$158.00	\$24,016.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$234.00	\$25,272.00	\$274.27	\$29,621.16	\$224.00	\$24,192.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$292.00	\$731,168.00	\$257.38	\$644,479.52	\$217.00	\$543,368.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$70.00	\$46,760.00	\$47.52	\$31,743.36	\$89.00	\$59,452.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$150.00	\$248,850.00	\$86.22	\$143,038.98	\$102.00	\$169,218.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$65.00	\$42,185.00	\$75.60	\$49,064.40	\$103.00	\$66,847.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.00	\$21,310.00	\$2.60	\$55,406.00	\$1.00	\$21,310.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$648.00	\$14,256.00	\$863.00	\$18,986.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HARRIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$432.00	\$14,256.00	\$285.00	\$9,405.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$108.00	\$11,880.00	\$47.00	\$5,170.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$10.00	\$2,440.00	\$90.84	\$22,164.96	\$71.00	\$17,324.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$106.00	\$8,056.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$9.00	\$3,852.00	\$10.50	\$4,494.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00
			\$2,687,575.00		\$2,232,295.43		\$2,242,625.00	

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		WEKA, INC.		BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$71,488.00	\$71,488.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,419.00	\$18,419.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$5.00	\$104,960.00	\$10.00	\$209,920.00	\$3.00	\$62,976.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$95.00	\$8,835.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$6.00	\$96,396.00	\$19.00	\$305,254.00	\$10.00	\$160,660.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$120.00	\$24,240.00	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$93.00	\$18,786.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$600.00	\$123,600.00	\$775.00	\$159,650.00	\$510.00	\$105,060.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$420.00	\$47,040.00	\$500.00	\$56,000.00	\$440.00	\$49,280.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$10,800.00	\$97,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$80,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$69,300.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$107.00	\$46,545.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$125.00	\$55,750.00	\$143.00	\$63,778.00	\$131.00	\$58,426.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$160.00	\$33,120.00	\$156.00	\$32,292.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$125.00	\$17,000.00	\$154.00	\$20,944.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$190.00	\$153,520.00	\$135.00	\$109,080.00	\$191.00	\$154,328.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$290.00	\$44,080.00	\$215.00	\$32,680.00	\$210.00	\$31,920.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$320.00	\$34,560.00	\$260.00	\$28,080.00	\$290.00	\$31,320.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$307.00	\$768,728.00	\$250.00	\$626,000.00	\$375.00	\$939,000.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$42.00	\$28,056.00	\$50.00	\$33,400.00	\$125.00	\$83,500.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$115.00	\$190,785.00	\$95.00	\$157,605.00	\$119.00	\$197,421.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$40.00	\$25,960.00	\$75.00	\$48,675.00	\$70.00	\$45,430.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.25	\$26,637.50	\$1.00	\$21,310.00	\$1.00	\$21,310.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

**STEVE BUBALO
CONSTRUCTION**

WEKA, INC.

BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$160.00	\$39,040.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00	\$65.00	\$15,860.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$220.00	\$16,720.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$65.00	\$4,940.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$15.00	\$6,420.00	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,280.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
				\$2,343,122.50	\$2,369,161.00		\$2,510,221.00	

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE		CHOCTAW CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$12.00	\$251,904.00	\$13.00	\$272,896.00	\$8.00	\$167,936.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$120.00	\$11,160.00	\$275.00	\$25,575.00	\$150.00	\$13,950.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$10.00	\$160,660.00	\$6.00	\$96,396.00	\$10.00	\$160,660.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$105.00	\$21,210.00	\$120.00	\$24,240.00	\$120.00	\$24,240.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$1,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$715.00	\$147,290.00	\$800.00	\$164,800.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$405.00	\$45,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$168,000.00	\$600.00	\$67,200.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$7,100.00	\$42,600.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$59,400.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$170.00	\$73,950.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$110.00	\$49,060.00	\$110.00	\$49,060.00	\$180.00	\$80,280.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$120.00	\$24,840.00	\$130.00	\$26,910.00	\$187.00	\$38,709.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$150.00	\$20,400.00	\$160.00	\$21,760.00	\$199.00	\$27,064.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$177.00	\$143,016.00	\$185.00	\$149,480.00	\$214.00	\$172,912.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$220.00	\$33,440.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00	\$236.00	\$35,872.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$254.00	\$27,432.00	\$225.00	\$24,300.00	\$267.00	\$28,836.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$281.00	\$703,624.00	\$255.00	\$638,520.00	\$313.00	\$783,752.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$80.00	\$53,440.00	\$50.00	\$33,400.00	\$37.00	\$24,716.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$90.00	\$149,310.00	\$120.00	\$199,080.00	\$116.00	\$192,444.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$100.00	\$64,900.00	\$85.00	\$55,165.00	\$88.00	\$57,112.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.20	\$25,572.00	\$1.50	\$31,965.00	\$2.25	\$47,947.50
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE		CHOCTAW CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$375.00	\$12,375.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$70.00	\$17,080.00	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$70.00	\$5,320.00	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$11.00	\$4,708.00	\$45.00	\$19,260.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$2,589,458.00		\$2,639,495.00		\$2,652,995.50	

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	S.J. & B GROUP		KEC ENGINEERING		MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$266,340.00	\$266,340.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$38.00	\$797,696.00	\$18.00	\$377,856.00	\$25.00	\$524,800.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$105.00	\$9,765.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$13.00	\$208,858.00	\$18.00	\$289,188.00	\$20.00	\$321,320.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$125.00	\$25,250.00	\$135.00	\$27,270.00	\$150.00	\$30,300.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$1,095.00	\$225,570.00	\$680.00	\$140,080.00	\$200.00	\$41,200.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$931.00	\$104,272.00	\$615.00	\$68,880.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$45.00	\$19,575.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$29.00	\$12,934.00	\$60.00	\$26,760.00	\$55.00	\$24,530.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$43.00	\$8,901.00	\$65.00	\$13,455.00	\$65.00	\$13,455.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$80.00	\$10,880.00	\$80.00	\$10,880.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$68.00	\$54,944.00	\$93.00	\$75,144.00	\$90.00	\$72,720.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$86.00	\$13,072.00	\$125.00	\$19,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,240.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$140.00	\$15,120.00	\$220.00	\$23,760.00	\$150.00	\$16,200.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$178.00	\$445,712.00	\$213.00	\$533,352.00	\$220.00	\$550,880.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$29.00	\$19,372.00	\$123.00	\$82,164.00	\$25.00	\$16,700.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$111.00	\$184,149.00	\$180.00	\$298,620.00	\$100.00	\$165,900.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$80.00	\$51,920.00	\$200.00	\$129,800.00	\$75.00	\$48,675.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.00	\$21,310.00	\$1.50	\$31,965.00	\$1.25	\$26,637.50
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

S.J. & B GROUP

KEC ENGINEERING

**MIKE BUBALO
CONSTRUCTION**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$950.00	\$31,350.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$90.00	\$21,960.00	\$72.00	\$17,568.00	\$35.00	\$8,540.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$72.00	\$5,472.00	\$35.00	\$2,660.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$7.00	\$2,996.00	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$25.00	\$10,700.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
				\$2,653,601.00	\$2,670,020.00		\$2,705,952.50	

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	T.C. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ZONDIROS CORPORATION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$1.00	\$20,992.00	\$5.00	\$104,960.00	\$17.00	\$356,864.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$120.00	\$11,160.00	\$170.00	\$15,810.00	\$275.00	\$25,575.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$2.00	\$32,132.00	\$22.00	\$353,452.00	\$31.00	\$498,046.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$170.00	\$34,340.00	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$175.00	\$35,350.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$1,200.00	\$247,200.00	\$680.00	\$140,080.00	\$660.00	\$135,960.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$700.00	\$78,400.00	\$960.00	\$107,520.00	\$440.00	\$49,280.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$135.00	\$58,725.00	\$150.00	\$65,250.00	\$42.00	\$18,270.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$140.00	\$62,440.00	\$200.00	\$89,200.00	\$48.00	\$21,408.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$150.00	\$31,050.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00	\$54.00	\$11,178.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$155.00	\$21,080.00	\$230.00	\$31,280.00	\$60.00	\$8,160.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$170.00	\$137,360.00	\$245.00	\$197,960.00	\$66.00	\$53,328.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$210.00	\$31,920.00	\$350.00	\$53,200.00	\$146.00	\$22,192.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$370.00	\$39,960.00	\$440.00	\$47,520.00	\$205.00	\$22,140.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$400.00	\$1,001,600.00	\$260.00	\$651,040.00	\$265.00	\$663,560.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$100.00	\$66,800.00	\$70.00	\$46,760.00	\$82.00	\$54,776.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$120.00	\$199,080.00	\$110.00	\$182,490.00	\$138.00	\$228,942.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$75.00	\$48,675.00	\$35.00	\$22,715.00	\$90.00	\$58,410.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.00	\$21,310.00	\$1.40	\$29,834.00	\$2.00	\$42,620.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	T.C. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ZONDIROS CORPORATION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$70.00	\$17,080.00	\$65.00	\$15,860.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$85.00	\$6,460.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$15.00	\$6,420.00	\$7.00	\$2,996.00	\$25.00	\$10,700.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$2,707,264.00		\$2,733,137.00		\$2,783,409.00	

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	APPLY VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ALBERT W. DAVIES		KEN THOMPSON, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$14.00	\$293,888.00	\$24.00	\$503,808.00	\$11.00	\$230,912.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$516.00	\$47,988.00	\$450.00	\$41,850.00	\$46.50	\$4,324.50
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$17.00	\$273,122.00	\$8.00	\$128,528.00	\$13.00	\$208,858.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$510.00	\$103,020.00	\$150.00	\$30,300.00	\$266.50	\$53,833.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$34.50	\$10,350.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$2,390.00	\$492,340.00	\$830.00	\$170,980.00	\$970.00	\$199,820.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$1,683.00	\$188,496.00	\$662.00	\$74,144.00	\$650.00	\$72,800.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$61,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$14,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$110,700.00	\$13,000.00	\$117,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$40.00	\$17,400.00	\$169.00	\$73,515.00	\$104.00	\$45,240.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$53.00	\$23,638.00	\$180.00	\$80,280.00	\$137.00	\$61,102.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$62.00	\$12,834.00	\$190.00	\$39,330.00	\$172.00	\$35,604.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$78.00	\$10,608.00	\$170.00	\$23,120.00	\$173.00	\$23,528.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$100.00	\$80,800.00	\$182.00	\$147,056.00	\$195.00	\$157,560.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$127.00	\$19,304.00	\$201.00	\$30,552.00	\$274.00	\$41,648.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$163.00	\$17,604.00	\$254.00	\$27,432.00	\$371.00	\$40,068.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$225.00	\$563,400.00	\$296.00	\$741,184.00	\$500.00	\$1,252,000.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$157.00	\$104,876.00	\$215.00	\$143,620.00	\$71.00	\$47,428.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$110.00	\$182,490.00	\$190.00	\$315,210.00	\$90.00	\$149,310.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$117.00	\$75,933.00	\$110.00	\$71,390.00	\$110.00	\$71,390.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.60	\$34,096.00	\$1.30	\$27,703.00	\$1.50	\$31,965.00
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$510.00	\$11,220.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	APPLY VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ALBERT W. DAVIES		KEN THOMPSON, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$144.00	\$15,840.00	\$157.00	\$17,270.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$77.00	\$18,788.00	\$218.00	\$53,192.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$68.00	\$5,168.00	\$400.00	\$30,400.00	\$152.00	\$11,552.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$11.15	\$4,772.20	\$66.00	\$28,248.00	\$34.00	\$14,552.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
			\$3,170,465.20		\$3,239,077.00		\$3,243,074.50	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	DLSB, INC.		COLICH CONSTRUCTION, LP	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20,992	\$10.00	\$209,920.00	\$13.00	\$272,896.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	93	\$200.00	\$18,600.00	\$325.00	\$30,225.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	16,066	\$6.00	\$96,396.00	\$25.00	\$401,650.00
8 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	202	\$130.00	\$26,260.00	\$100.00	\$20,200.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$19,184.00	\$19,184.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTUR	C.Y.	206	\$620.00	\$127,720.00	\$675.00	\$139,050.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	112	\$550.00	\$61,600.00	\$645.00	\$72,240.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	9	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
18 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	435	\$350.00	\$152,250.00	\$190.00	\$82,650.00
19 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	446	\$335.00	\$149,410.00	\$220.00	\$98,120.00
20 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	207	\$360.00	\$74,520.00	\$250.00	\$51,750.00
21 36" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	136	\$365.00	\$49,640.00	\$263.00	\$35,768.00
22 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	808	\$380.00	\$307,040.00	\$300.00	\$242,400.00
23 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	152	\$400.00	\$60,800.00	\$350.00	\$53,200.00
24 60" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	108	\$420.00	\$45,360.00	\$410.00	\$44,280.00
25 72" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,504	\$460.00	\$1,151,840.00	\$480.00	\$1,201,920.00
26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	668	\$50.00	\$33,400.00	\$45.00	\$30,060.00
27 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,659	\$80.00	\$132,720.00	\$100.00	\$165,900.00
28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	649	\$55.00	\$35,695.00	\$75.00	\$48,675.00
29 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	21,310	\$1.30	\$27,703.00	\$1.25	\$26,637.50
30 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$580.00	\$12,760.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 1G, LINE 1H AND LINE 1J

Project Number: 2-0-0223-00

Bid Open Date: 08/30/2007

DLSB, INC.

**COLICH CONSTRUCTION,
LP**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
31 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	33	\$360.00	\$11,880.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00
32 REMODEL 4" VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	110	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
33 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	244	\$80.00	\$19,520.00	\$76.00	\$18,544.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	76	\$85.00	\$6,460.00	\$90.00	\$6,840.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	428	\$12.00	\$5,136.00	\$12.00	\$5,136.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			\$3,379,654.00		\$3,962,301.50	